64
R
ec
up
er
at
io

 COP – constant operating pressure
10 – placement of unit’s inlets and outlets – AV or AV2
Order examples
DUOVENT COMPACT RV 4200T DI DX MX KL G4+F7/M5 DVAV AV
Unit size 4200 with recuperator temperature rotor, with electric heater, direct evaporator, mixing flap, two-stage filtration on inlet G4+F7, single-stage
filtration on discharge G4+F7, I&C system Digireg® with VAV, position of necks AV
DUOVENT COMPACT RV 800 E DCA M5/G4 DVAV AV2
Unit size 800 with recuperator enthalpy rotor, with water heater 80/60 °C, without inlet flaps, with inlet filter M5, exhaust filter G4, I&C system Digireg® with
VAV, neck position AV2.
Warranty terms
The DUOVENT® COMPACT RV device, in-
cluding the DVAV, DCAV and DCOP control
system, must be put into operation exclusi-
vely by the Seller or a person designated by
the Seller. Failure to comply with this condi-
tion has as a result of the termination of the
Buyer‘s rights from defective performance
and from the Quality Guarantee. Detailed
terms are specified in the Seller‘s Complaint
Procedure.
EL accessories
• Digireg® – digital control system for units
with heating and cooling, controller with
touch-screen display.
• JTR – triac switch for electric heater
power control
• HIG, HYG – humidistats
• EDF-CO2, SQA – CO2 sensors
• RTR – thermostats
• DTS PSA – pressure switches actuators
• AIRSENS – air quality sensors (K 8.2)
Informationen
The unit is designed for ventilation of
commercial areas. Mounting variants allow
adaptation to the requirements of the
building. The unit is intended to permanent
operation.
Model number abreviation list
Class acc. to EN779 Class acc. to EN ISO 16890
G4 ISO Coarse 60%
M5 ISO ePM10 50%
F7 ISO ePM2,5 70%
F9 ISO ePM1 80%
66